



## Press Release

## MünchenerHyp has been awarded with the seal of quality for sustainability by DZ Bank

Munich, 11 August 2016 – Münchener Hypothekenbank eG has been awarded with the seal of quality for sustainability by DZ Bank AG. This seal is based on the sustainability rating given by the cooperative central institution.

Within the sustainability rating DZ Bank recognises in particular the sustainable products of MüenchenerHyp, like the MünchenerHyp sustainability loan and the sustainable Pfandbrief (ESG Pfandbrief), where the Bank has been a pioneer in the international capital markets. The high degree of transparency, the quality of the sustainability reporting and good economical sustainability performance of MünchenerHyp are also receiving a positive evaluation.

"We really appreciate the seal of quality for sustainability by DZ Bank, as it includes additionally an economical dimension of sustainability besides ecological, social and governance criteria", says Bernhard Heinlein, Member of the Board of Management of Münchener Hypothekenbank.

For additional information please contact:

Dr. Phil Zundel
Head of Board of Management Staff | Organisation |
Human Resources
Münchener Hypothekenbank eG
Karl-Scharnagl-Ring 10, 80539 Munich
Telephone +49 89 5387-319
Telefax +49 89 5387-77319
E-Mail: Phil.Zundel@muenchenerhyp.de

Dr. Benno-Eide Siebs
Press Officer
Board of Management Staff | Organisation |
Human Resources
Münchener Hypothekenbank eG
Karl-Scharnagl-Ring 10, 80539 Munich
Telephone +49 89 5387-314
Telefax +49 89 5387-77314

E-Mail: Benno-Eide.Siebs@muenchenerhyp.de